FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	RECORDATION FORM	A COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Docket No.: 050353-0541	PATENTS	ONLY	ratett and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner for P.			original documents or copy thereto:
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):
Nissan Motor Co., Ltd.		Name: (1) Nissar	n Motor Co., Ltd.; and
		(2) Sumite	omo Metal Industries, Ltd.
		Address: (1) 2, Tak	ara-cho, Kanagawa-ku; Yokohama-shi;
		Kanagawa	a 221-0023, Japan; and
		(2) 5-33, 1	Kitahama 4-chome; Chuo-ku; Osaka 541-
		0041, Jap	an; respectively
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
Assignment/Partial Assignment	☐ Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other			
Execution Date: March 8, 2006			
<del></del>		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s):		
If the document is being filed together w	rith a new application, the e	xecution date of the app	lication is:
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s).	
		6,266,986	
	Additional numbers attach	hed? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR)	3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:		☐ Enclosed	
		Authorized to 1	be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.		8. Deposit account number:	
		500417	
City: Washington State: D. C.	Zip: 20005-3096		
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.	DONOT USE I	IIIO DI ACE	
<del>-</del>	elief the foregoing inform	ation is toug and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	enej, me joregonig injormo	recout to mak and contact	или илу илиспеч сору в и пис сору
ој то опедта воситет.		20 ,	
Indith I. Toffenori Box #30.040	( //4/	First	March 27 2006
Judith L. Toffenetti, Reg. #39,048	<u> </u>		March 27, 2006
Name and Registration No. of Person Sign:	· /	Signature otal number of pages inc	Date cluding cover sheet: 2

PATENT REEL: 017379 FRAME: 0743 Docket No.: 50353-541

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. is the owner of the entire right, title and interest of the following:

U.S. Patent Number: 6,266,986 U.S. Serial Number: 09/478,988

Issue Date: July 31, 2001 Filing Date: January 7, 2000

For: NOZZLE FOR HYDROSTATIC FORMING AND HYDROSTATIC

FORMING SYSTEM USING SAME NOZZLE

Inventors: Tsukasa Morita; Masanobu Hayasaka

by virtue of an Assignment recorded April 18, 2000 at Reel 010754, Frame 0021.

AND WHEREAS, SUMITOMO METAL INDUSTRIES, LTD., a Japanese Company having an address of 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka 541-0041, Japan is desirous of acquiring from NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD., one-half (50%) of their interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent 6,266,986, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, thereby jointly owning with NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent 6,266,986;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD., does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto SUMITOMO METAL INDUSTRIES, LTD., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, one-half (50%) of their interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent 6,266,986;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer said one-half (50%) interest of the entire right title and interest of the above Patent, and to render all necessary assistance in executing any papers by the said SUMITOMO METAL INDUSTRIES, LTD., their successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to SUMITOMO METAL INDUSTRIES, LTD. to insure protection and title in and to the invention.

NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD.

Officer: Takahisa HIRADE

Title: Manager

Date: Intellectual Property Department

(Authorized Signing Officer)

March 8, 2006

PATENT REEL: 017379 FRAME: 0744

**RECORDED: 03/27/2006**